• Group believes global patient flow should
remain stable

• Outgrowing market vs. prior year

Growth ambition 2030 confirmed

Continuous operations; at 2023 full year average exchange rates

23

24

25

26

2024 Event Location

15-16 Aug Jefferies Roadshow London

4-5 Sep Goldman Sachs European Med-tech Conference London

10-11 Sep Kepler Cheuvreux Autumn Conference Paris

18-19 Sep Bank of America Global Healthcare Conference London

29 Oct Straumann Q3 results

25

26

27

CHF
1.5%

EUR
26.0%

USD/CAD/AUD
31.7%

CNY
14.6%

BRL
6.2%

Other
20.0%

.

Revenue breakdown H1 2024

Average exchange rates (rounded) Closing
FX sensitivity
(+/- 10%) on FY

2022 2023 Jun 2024 Jun 2024 Revenue EBIT

1 EURCHF 1.004 0.973 0.959 0.962 +/- 31m +/- 10m

1 USDCHF 0.950 0.899 0.887 0.899 +/- 33m +/- 17m

1 BRLCHF 0.184 0.180 0.175 0.163 +/- 8m +/-1m

1 CNYCHF 0.141 0.127 0.123 0.124 +/- 19m +/- 15m

CHF
17.8%

EUR
24.1%

USD/CAD/AUD
27.2%

CNY
4.2%

BRL
12.3%

Other
14.4%

Total cost breakdown H1 2024

80

90

100

110

12/2022 03/2023 06/2023 09/2023 12/2023 03/2024 06/2024

Exchange rates development 2023 – Jun 2024

USDCHF EURCHF CNYCHF BRLCHF

28

In CHF million, rounded HY1 2024 % of revenue Margin change Change in % Comments

Revenue 1’273 17.6%

COGS -355 27.9% 25.8%

GROSS PROFIT 918 72.1% -210 bps FX headwind -100 bps

Operating expenses -589 46.2% 10.6%

EBIT 336 26.4% +100 bps FX headwind -190 bps

Financial result -5 0.4% -80.6%

Associates -6 0.5% 26.6%

Income tax -56 4.4% 17.8%

NET PROFIT (from continuing operations) 268 21.1% +320 bps FX headwind -180 bps

Loss from discontinued operations -37

NET PROFIT 232 18.2% +200 bps FX headwind -190 bps

Basic EPS (from continuing operations) 1.67 18.5%

27

28

29

H1, 2024

(in CHF 1 000) IFRS M&A Restructuring Legal cases CORE

Revenue 1 273 232   0 1 273 232

Cost of goods sold (354 833)  2 877  1 492 (350 464)

Gross profit 918 399  2 877  1 492   0 922 768

Other income  6 379  6 379

Distribution expense  (241 273)  3 199   76  (237 997)

Administrative expense  (347 446)  5 129   580  5 000  (336 738)

Operating profit 336 059  11 204  2 148  5 000 354 412

Finance income  88 604  (10 284)  78 320

Finance expense  (94 102)  9 297  (84 805)

Share of result of associates  (5 858)  (5 858)

Profit before income tax 324 703  10 218  2 148  5 000 342 069

Income tax expense (56 467) (2 533) ( 446) ( 552) (59 997)

NET PROFIT FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 268 236 7 685 1 703 4 448 282 072

Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (36 521)  289 5 564 (30 669)

NET PROFIT 231 715  7 974  7 266  4 448 251 403

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the parent company  230 372  7 927  7 266  4 448  250 013

Non-controlling interests  1 343   47   0   0  1 389

Earnings per share (EPS):

Earnings per share for the period attributable to the owners of the parent:

Basic (in CHF) 1.45 1.57

Diluted (in CHF) 1.44 1.57

Thereof continuing operations:

Basic (in CHF) 1.67 1.76

Diluted (in CHF) 1.67 1.76

Operating profit 336 059  11 204  2 148  5 000 354 412

Depreciation & amortization  70 391  (8 391)  ( 466)  61 534

EBITDA  406 450  2 814  1 682  5 000  415 946

30

29

30

	Divider Slides
	Slide 1: 2024 Half-year results
	Slide 2: Disclaimer
	Slide 3: Agenda
	Slide 4:  Highlights
	Slide 5: Strong growth in the first half-year and second quarter
	Slide 6: Varied regional growth dynamics remain
	Slide 7: Financials
	Slide 8: Strong second quarter Revenue growth
	Slide 9: SOLID Core Gross Margin at 72.5%
	Slide 10: Core ebit margin at 27.8%
	Slide 11: development free cash flow
	Slide 12: Half-year Core financials at a glance
	Slide 13: Group half-year Results
	Slide 14: Good momentum continued across all B2B Businesses
	Slide 15: Recent achievements & strategy